(12/5/17)

Version:2.5

(S
o}
O
o
®
S
>
)
o
L
=
L]
o
@
o
Y
I
©
e
=
©
~
<
N7
c

> .'é!

% xff...ﬁ; i E ey

F !I.

- hi&ﬂalﬁ-ﬁl #I

i\ 4‘%—

)9

VACUUMS

54 Winter St. « Holyoke, MA 01040

<
o
=
<
<
ok
Ll
7P,
<
©
)
04
Ll
=
E




—

E E.C.O. #603
F EC.O. #616
G EC.O. #1250

rewsions
orscrpon

10/24/08 | D.JS.
12/2/08 |D.J.S.

7/26/16 | DJE

o 54 Winfer st.
UWBE  Holyoke, Ma. 01040
TILE:

DIFFUSER ASM, D1, BLK

REV

000 E0128US G

ITEM NO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. | QIY.

[ 34976 Silencer Hood, Black, D1 [

2 32853R DIFFUSER LID PLATE, D1 1

3 3286201 FOAM, SILENCER HOOD, .75 X 2.25 X 49 [

4 3286202 FOAM, SILENCER HOOD, .75 X8 X 52.5 [

5 2509812 GASKET, 4" ODx 3" IDx 3/8" THICK 1
[©) 30058 AIR DIFFUSER BAG DS1 LID 1
[©) 4019 HOSE CLAMP 2.31-3.25", 55 1

NS RS FECPED e | owe
ot [71260e]
e e 2o v
s v s os [P
[ ATERAL SIZE [DWG. NO.
e ASsY seDON A 34976A
ricaon SCALE: 113 WEIGHT

2

1

SHEET 1 OF 1

A


ACM079327


ACM079327


ACM079327



o0 | Rev DESCRPTION

A ECO1Z°5:80M 216 uF

8 LIFING BAR HAD INCOR e
c ECO 1371 CHA a7 3
o Eco13%0; 017 "
MARATHON (15-1175) a CHANGED TURBINE
LEESON (117456)
@0@ ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 90228008 LID, BLK, DS100EX-1220EX 1
2 25012G-EX Motor 1.5HP 115/230V 1PH GAS-EX 1
3 22220 TURBINE, 5 STAGE, 2.2 KW 1
4 25092A DS1 DECK LIFTING ASM 1
5 96960080 RELIEF VALVE ASM, 2 1
6 33063 SHEAVE, 100MM, 10 GROOVE 1
7 33053 BUSHING, P1, 5/8" 1
8 34998 GROUND CONNECTOR 1
9 20031 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X1 1/4 3
10 33057 PULLEY, 48MM, 10 GROOVE, POLY V 1
11 32827 NUT, HEX, LH, M12, 1 3/4" 1
(2 35013 BELT, 310 J, 10 GROOVE, POLY V 1
13 99953 TURBINE PROTECTOR SCREEN 1
14 3133305 GASKET, SELF GRIP 1
15 32869 SCREW BH SOC M5 X 12MM 2
16 GWR008 GROUND WIRE, MOTOR TO TURBINE 1
17 31376002 GASKET, NEOPRENE, .188", 5.4FT LG 1
18 21464 SCREW Mé X 30 SOC HD, FLANGED 4
19 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 4
20 251603A NEMA 9 SWITCH MOUNT BASE 1
21 2516038 NEMA 9 SWITCH MOUNT BRACKET, TOP 1
22 34876 Mé LOCK NUT 6
23 34817 SCREW ULS SOC HD Mé X 20 1
24 6100010 NIPPLE, 3/4" X CLOSE, GALVANIZED 1
25 316528 REDUCING BUSHING, HEX, GALVANIZED 1
26 34818 BOLT CARRIAGE M6 X 30 1
27 25067 WASHER FLAT M6 2
28 37507 3/8" FLAT WASHER 4
29 37501 WASHER LOCK 3/8 4
30 37505 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" 4
31 34817A Mé BLIND PEM 4
32 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 1
33 22120 PLUG, MM, BLK 2
RLES CIFERWE SPECFED: SawWinterst

Holyoke. Ma. 01040

niCe TRl o DS1000EX MOTORDECK
= 1.5HP/110-220V/1P

THE INFCRMATION CONTANED I TH A\"w’“ o SIZE [DWG. NO. REV
e e Er e 25012ABGEX D oooeozs2us | D
e APPLUCATION. SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 1

7 s H . 3 2 1


ACM079327


ACM079327



BRIEZDEA4T

o0

DESCRPTION

A 0 1157:50M REVEED I uF
8 ECO 1298 BOM REVESED 9/m17 i
c ECO 1371 CHA 3
D R S 9612017 o
ITEM NO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 90228008 LID, BLK, DS100EX-1220EX 1
2 25004G-EX MOTOR. GAS EX, 2HP, 3PH, 230/460 1
3 22219 TURBINE, 5 STAGE, 1.5 KW 1
4 250924 DS1 DECK LIFTING ASM 1
5 96960080 RELIEF VALVE ASM, 2" 1
6 3305208 SHEAVE, 125MM, 10 GROOVE, POLY-V 1
7 3305205U8 BUSHING, P1, 7/8" 1
8 33059 PULLEY, 52MM, 10 GROOVE, POLY V. 1
9 35014 BELT, 330 J, 10 GROOVE, POLY-V| 1
10 99953 TURBINE PROTECTOR SCREEN 1
il 3133305 GASKET, SELF GRIP 1
12 GWR008 GROUND WIRE, MOTOR TO TURBINE 1
13 31376002 GASKET, NEOPRENE, 188", 5.4FT LG 1
14 251603A NEMA 9 SWITCH MOUNT BASE 1
15 2516038 NEMA 9 SWITCH MOUNT BRACKET, TOP 1
16 6100011 NIPPLE, 3/4NPT X 2" 1
17 37505 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" 4
18 37501 WASHER LOCK 3/8 4
19 37507 3/8" FLAT WASHER 4
20 20031 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 3
21 34998 GROUND CONNECTOR 1
22 32827 NUT, HEX, LH, M12, 1 3/4" 1
23 32869 SCREW BH SOC M5 X 12MM 2
24 21464 SCREW M6 X 30 SOC HD, FLANGED 5
25 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 5
26 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 1
27 25067 WASHER FLAT M6 2
28 34876 Mé LOCK NUT 6
29 34817 SCREW ULS SOC HD Mé X 20 1
30 34818 BOLT CARRIAGE Mé X 30 1
31 34817A Mé BLIND PEM 4
32 22120 PLUG, 8MM, BLK 2

APRUCAN

2

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT:

1

? 54 Winter St.
ITrac  Holyoke, Ma. 01040

ey
e e
l\‘f :vv»l DS1150EX MOTORDECK 2HP
o 230-460V/3P OR 220V/1P
eospoex | E[PRS O REV
Sooamsacx) D oweozous | D

SHEET 1 OF 1


ACM079327

形状はこのタイプ


SEE NOTE 4

SEENOTE 6

NOTES:

1. ANGLE NOTCH TO CLEAR WATER FILL

2. PLACE GROUND WIRE BETWEEN HOUSING AND PLATES, BOTH SIDES
3. 9696008J SPRING IS OUTSIDE OF HOUSING

4. GROUND WIRE CONNECTS DEMISTING PAD PLATE AND FILTER PLATE
5. BOND SURFACES WITH 3M 550

1. ABRADE METAL SURFACES BEFORE APPLYING SEALANT
SURFACES WITH ISYPROPYL ALCHOHOL

2. CLEAN
SS GROUND WIRES ARE LOOPED THRU AND BETWEEN SS WASHERS

‘v
= ,

SEENOTE 1

e SEE NOTE 5

GROUND WIRE:
CONNECTS DEMISTING
AND FILTER LATCH PLATES

GROUND WIRE:
CONNECTS DEMISTING PLATE
AND RELIEF VALVE

GROUND WIRE:
CONNECTS DEMISTING PLATE
TO FILTER PLATE

GROUND WIRE
CONNECTS DEMISTING PLATE
AND FILTER LATCH PLATE

GROUND WIRE:
CONNECTS LATCH PLATE
TO DEMISTING PLATE

(EEE)
SEENOTE § A

R DESCRPTION

RE ON RELIEF VALVE

ITEM NO | PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. | QTY.
1 32828 HOUSING SPACER, LRG, BLK, NA35 DEMISTING ASM 1
2 9696006A RELIEF VALVE 2 DIA FLUSH ASSY 1
3 32830 HOUSING SPACER, SM, BLK, NA35 DEMISTING ASM 1
4 9940D NA35 DEMISTING PAD PLATE 1
5 9860 DEMISTING MAT 1
3 9940E NA35 DEMISTING PAD HOLD DOWN 1
7 9940Q DEFLECTOR PLATE, NA35 DEMISTING PAD 000 E0313 US 1
8 9675PLATE NA CARTRIDGE FILTER PLATE 1
9 31376 GASKET, 3/16" ROUND 1

[@) 10007147 FILTER CARTRIDGE, 10.25 X 7.875 2
1 10003683BRACKET FILTER HOLD DOWN BRACKET, ALCOA 4
12 21658-25 HANDLE, BLK, 2 X 6MM, WITH HOLES 2
13 GWR25B2 GROUND WIRE, LATCH PLATE 2
14 34812D SPACER, 1/4" SCH40, 1/2' LONG 4
15 200180 WASHER FLAT .25 (.6880D) S§ 16
16 250088 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 1/4" S 4
17 3286430 SCREW SOC FH M6 X 20 §5 4
18 2500535 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1"S§ 2
19 200179 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" §§ 4
20 328615 WASHER SPLIT LOCK M8 S5 4
21 328660 HEX BOLT M8 X 30 §§ 4
22 37501 WASHER LOCK 3/8 2
23 348768 M6 LOCK NUT 8
24 914108 3/8-16 58 HEX COUPLING NUT 1
25 37538 BOLT, HEX, .375-16, .75LG, S5 1
26 200187 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8, §§ 2
27 GWR25B14R25 GROUND, DEMISTING PLATE TO FILTER PLATE, NA35 1
28 GWR25B9R25 GROUND, DEMISTING LATCH PLATE TO FILTER LATCH PLATE, NA35 2
29 2500255 NUT LOCK 1/4-20 §§ 8]
30 348168 HEX BOLT M6 X 30 5§ 4
31 312058 FLAT WASHER SS 5/16 2
32 314065A LATCH PULL CLAMP LEVER ASM 2
33 GWRO15 GROUND WIRE, REL VLV TO DISPERSION 1
34 312028 5/16-18 LOCK NUT 8§ 1

DETAIL A
SCALET:1.5

v IT
checeD TILE:

54 Winfer St.

o ITwas Fioloke. Ma. 01040

S e 0 o e NA35 DEMISTING ASM
R o P FULLY GROUNDED
SREAK SHARP EDGES W/ CLAMPS
[ aTERA o SIZE [DWG. NO.
o o™ 9942801 D sroecous

APRUCAN

2 1

SCALE: 1:8 WEIGHT:

REV

A

SHEET 1 OF 1

A


ACM079327


ACM079327



